

# **SOM DATT FINANCE CORPORATION LTD.**

CIN: L65921TS1993PLC188494

**February 15, 2025**

**BSE Limited**

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street  
Mumbai — 400001  
(Scrip Code: **511571**)

Dear Sir/ Madam,

**Sub: Newspaper Advertisement**

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and Regulation 47 of SEBI (listing obligations and disclosure requirements) regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of a newspaper publication dated February 15, 2025, related to the unaudited financial results of the company for the quarter and nine months ended on 31<sup>st</sup> December 2024. The results have been published in Financial Express (English – All India) and Nava Telangana (Telugu– Hyderabad Edition).

You are requested to kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking You.

For **Som Datt Finance Corporation Limited**

**Neha Agarwal**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

**UNIVASTU INDIA LIMITED**

CIN - L45100PN2009PLC133864

Registered office : 36/B, C.T.S. No. 994 & 945, (S.No. 117 & 118), Madhav Baug, Shivirth Nagar, Kothrud, Pune - 411038  
Tel: 020-25434617, Mobile: 9552586198 Email: info@univastu.com, Website: www.univastu.com



**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31.12.2024**

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. In lakhs)							
		Consolidated			Standalone				
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended	Year Ended	
		31/12/2024 (Unaudited)	31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	31/12/2024 (Unaudited)	31/03/2024 (Audited)	31/12/2024 (Unaudited)	31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	31/12/2024 (Unaudited)	31/03/2024 (Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	4,198.98	2,744.38	11,945.08	12,054.99	2,070.71	1,220.02	6,646.94	7,706.83
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	627.91	395.17	1549.71	1,456.29	312.74	214.81	908.12	856.11
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	627.91	395.17	1549.71	1,456.29	312.74	214.81	908.12	856.11
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	508.18	289.08	1,011.77	996.58	310.00	194.65	765.05	705.51
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	508.18	289.08	1,011.77	996.74	310.00	194.65	765.05	705.67
6	No. of Equity Shares	1,13,64,600	1,13,64,600	1,13,64,600	1,13,64,600	1,13,64,600	1,13,64,600	1,13,64,600	1,13,64,600
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -								
	1. Basic :	2.67	1.72	5.70	6.24	2.73	1.71	6.73	6.21
	2. Diluted :	2.67	1.72	5.70	6.24	2.73	1.71	6.73	6.21

**Notes:**  
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange www.nseindia.com and the website of the Company www.univastu.com.  
2 The above un-audited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and are approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13th February, 2025.



Scan this QR Code to view the above Result in detail

For Univastu India Limited  
Sd/-  
Pradeep Khandagale  
Managing Director

Place : Pune  
Date : 13.02.2025

**SOM DATT FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED**

CIN: L65921TS1993PLC189494  
Registered Office: 8-2-502/1A, Ground Floor, JVI Towers, Road No. 7, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad - 500034, Telangana  
Website: www.somdattfin.com | Email: compliancesdf@gmail.com

**AN EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2024**

(All amounts are in ₹ lakhs, except otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine-Months ended		Year ended
	31-Dec-24	30-Sep-24	31-Dec-23	31-Dec-24	31-Dec-23	31-Mar-24
	Unaudited (Refer Note 3)	Unaudited (Refer Note 3)	Unaudited (Refer Note 3)	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Total Income from Operations	5.46	16.78	449.38	70.50	1,140.62	1,502.95
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(511.96)	(56.20)	404.18	(131.51)	1,057.39	1,358.95
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(511.96)	(56.20)	404.18	(131.51)	1,057.39	1,358.95
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(428.65)	(51.98)	355.68	(164.35)	936.22	1,209.73
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(428.71)	(51.98)	355.68	(164.41)	936.22	1,209.56
6. Equity Share Capital	1,000.80	1,000.80	1,000.80	1,000.80	1,000.80	1,000.80
7. Other Equity	2,380.05	2,808.76	2,271.12	2,380.05	2,271.12	2,544.46
8. Net worth	3,380.85	3,809.56	3,271.92	3,380.85	3,271.92	3,545.26
9. Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised for quarters):						
- Basic (₹)	(4.28)	(0.52)	3.55	(1.64)	9.35	12.09
- Diluted (₹)	(4.28)	(0.52)	3.55	(1.64)	9.35	12.09
10. Debt equity ratio (times)	0.0x	0.0x	0.0x	0.0x	0.0x	0.0x
11. Total debts to total assets (times)	0.0x	0.0x	0.0x	0.0x	0.0x	0.0x
12. Net profit margin (%)	n.m.*	n.m.*	79.1%	n.m.*	82.1%	80.5%

**Notes:**  
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of Som Datt Finance Corporation Limited ("the Company") at their meeting held on February 14, 2025, and are subjected to audit by the statutory auditors.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange (i.e., BSE Limited or BSE) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 (as amended). The full format of the financial results are available on the websites of the BSE (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.somdattfin.com).  
3. With respect to the above Statement of Financial Results, the figures for the quarters ended December 31, 2024 and 2023, as well as September 30, 2024, were calculated as the difference between cumulative financial results of relevant periods (e.g., nine-months and half-years). All these results, including those for the half-years, were subjected to a limited review by the statutory auditors.  
4. For the quarters ended December 31, 2024, and September 30, 2024, a net loss on fair value changes has been disclosed under expenses. However, for the other periods, a net gain on fair value changes has been disclosed under revenue from operations.  
5. For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange (BSE Limited) and can be accessed by scanning a Quick Response (QR) code given below.  
\*n.m. = Not Meaningful



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
Som Datt Finance Corporation Limited  
Sd/-  
Bhavanam Ruthvik Reddy  
Whole Time Director & CEO  
DIN: 08372627

Place: Hyderabad  
Date: February 14, 2025

**TITAGARH RAIL SYSTEMS LIMITED**

(formerly Titagarh Wagons Limited)

Registered Office: Poddar Point, 10th Floor, 113 Park Street, Kolkata-700016  
Corporate Office: Titagarh Towers, 756 Anandapur, E.M Bypass, Kolkata-700107, CIN : L27320WB1997PLC084819  
Tel: 033-4019 0800, Fax: 033-4019 0823, E-mail: corp@titagarh.in, Website: www.titagarh.in

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024**

Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	31.12.2024	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)		31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	
1 Total Income from operations	902.18	1,056.95	954.68	2,862.18	2,800.89	3,853.30	902.18	1,056.95	954.68	2,862.18	2,800.89	3,853.30
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (Exceptional items and/ Extraordinary items)	95.10	115.01	100.11	304.57	285.05	397.05	95.10	115.01	100.11	304.57	279.25	391.19
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items and/ Extraordinary items)	95.10	115.01	100.11	304.57	285.05	397.05	95.10	115.01	100.11	304.57	279.25	391.19
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items and/ Extraordinary items)	68.94	85.12	75.03	225.37	213.49	296.91	62.36	80.97	75.13	210.29	207.30	288.44
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	70.45	84.04	74.46	225.78	213.51	296.97	63.96	79.92	74.85	210.79	207.77	286.47
6 Paid-up Equity Share Capital	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93
7 Other Equity						2,201.27						2,191.40
8 Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face value of Rs.2 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
Basic (*not annualised)	5.12	6.32	5.83	16.73	17.08	23.30	4.66	5.99	5.82	15.62	16.57	22.46
Diluted (*not annualised)	5.12	6.32	5.83	16.73	17.08	23.30	4.66	5.99	5.82	15.62	16.57	22.46

**Notes:**  
1. The reportable operating segment identified for the Company are "Freight Rail Systems" (which includes shipbuilding, bridges and defence) and "Passenger Rail Systems".  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 are available on stock exchanges websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.titagarh.in). The same can be assessed by scanning the QR code provided below.  
3. The above financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 13, 2025.



For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
Anil Kumar Agarwal  
Deputy Managing Director

Place : Kolkata  
Date : February 13, 2025



**GUJARAT PIPAVAV PORT LIMITED**

Registered Office: Pipavav Port, At Post Rampara-2, Tal. Rajula, Dist. Amreli 365560  
CIN: L63010GJ1992PLC018106 Tel: 02794 242400 Fax: 02794 242413  
Website: www.pipavav.com Email: investorrelationinppv@apmterminals.com

**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2024**

(Amt. in Rs. Mn)

Particulars	STANDALONE					
	3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Year to date figure for current period ended on	Year to date figure for previous period ended on	Year ended
	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations (net)	2,628.89	2,270.39	2,696.30	7,359.04	7,371.54	9,884.29
Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary activities after Tax (after extraordinary items)	939.86	908.11	1,102.76	2,894.36	2,833.20	3,527.96
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10 per share)	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40
Other Equity as per the balance sheet of previous accounting year						16,092.63
Earnings per share (Before and after extraordinary items)(of Rs. 10 each) (not annualized)						
Basic:	1.94	1.89	2.28	5.99	5.87	7.32
Diluted:	1.94	1.89	2.28	5.99	5.87	7.32

**STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2024**

(Amt. in Rs. Mn)

Particulars	CONSOLIDATED					
	3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Year to date figure for current period ended on	Year to date figure for previous period ended on	Year ended
	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations (net)	2,628.89	2,270.39	2,696.30	7,359.04	7,371.54	9,884.29
Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary activities after Tax (after extraordinary items)	993.74	748.00	1,160.62	2,838.49	2,756.21	3,409.83
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10 per share)	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40
Other Equity as per the Balance Sheet of previous accounting year						18,298.82
Earnings per share (Before and after extraordinary items)(of Rs. 10 each) (not annualized)						
Basic:	2.06	1.56	2.40	5.89	5.71	7.07
Diluted:	2.06	1.56	2.40	5.89	5.71	7.07

Note: The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarter end Financial results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter end financial results is available on the stock exchange websites (www.besindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the company's website, www.pipavav.com

For Gujarat Pipavav Port Limited  
Girish Aggarwal  
Managing Director

Place: Pipavav Port  
Date: 13th February 2025

**SPRAYKING LIMITED**

(Previously Known as Spraying Agro Equipment Limited)

CIN: L29219GJ2005PLC045508

Registered office: Plot No. 4009 & 4010, GIDC, Phase III, Dared Jamnagar, Jamnagar, Gujarat, 361004  
Tel.: 0288-2730750, Fax: 0288-2730225, Email: cssprayingagro@gmail.com | Website: https://sprayingco.in

**Extract of the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the Quarter ended December 31, 2024**

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			
		Standalone		Consolidated	
		31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	1909.40	240.73	3,557.11	3,264.58
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	25.39	19.08	262.03	510.08
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	25.39	19.08	262.03	510.08
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	23.37	11.58	194.18	337.13
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	23.37	11.58	194.18	337.13
6	Equity Share Capital	1,056.79	1,056.79	1,056.79	1,056.79
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic :	0.22	0.11	1.84	3.19
	2. Diluted :	0.22	0.11	1.84	3.19

**Notes:**  
1) These consolidated unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 13th February, 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a limited review of these financial results and have issued an unmodified review conclusion on the same.  
2) The above consolidated unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of the Companies Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended thereafter and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.  
3) These results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (referred to as "Ind AS") 34 - Interim Financial Reporting.  
4) The Company has not more than one reportable business segment. Hence, separate information for segment wise disclosure is not required in accordance with the of Ind AS (AS) 108 - "Segment Reporting".  
5) The figures for the corresponding previous period have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever necessary, to make them comparable.



For Spraying Limited  
(Formerly known as Spraying Agro Equipment Limited)  
Sd/-  
Hitesh Pragajibhai Dudhagara  
Managing Director (DIN: 00414604)

Date: February 13, 2025  
Place: Jamnagar

**THE BIGGEST CAPITAL ONE CAN POSSESS KNOWLEDGE**

